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PROVINSle NOORD-KAAP
BUITENGEWONE PROVINSIALE KOERANT, 18 DES EMBER 2007

PROCLAMATION

No. 6,2007

PROCLAMATION

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND LIAISON

NATIONAL ROAD TRAFFIC ACT, 1996 (ACT 93 OF 1996)

NO.1160 3

SCHEDULE OF FEES IN RESPECT OF REGISTRATION
AND LICENCING OF MOTOR VEHICLES,

MISCELLANEOUS FEES AND ALSO ABNORMAL LOAD
PERMIT FEES

Under the powers vested in me by Regulation 25 of the National
Road Traffic Act, 1996 (Act 93 of 1996), I hereby publish the fees

in respect of the registration and licencing of motor vehicles,
miscellaneous fees and also abnormal load permit fees as set forth

in the Schedules annexed hereto.

Dated and signed at Kimberley on this 29th day ofNovember 2007

T.MADIKANE
Member of the Executive Council for Safety and Liaison



Tare
Fees from Actual Fee rounded to Effective Fee rounded to Effective

04/2007 Increase (%) the nearest 25c Increase (%) the highest 25c Increase (%)
From I To [11 [ 21 [3 ] r4 1 [ 51 r61

!IJ%
. I . I 54.00 57.78 58.00 7.41% 58.00 7.41%

AVEREAGE: 7.41% 7.41%

N\,; Licence Fee Increase 2008: Item 1

ITEM 1 Motor VehicleRegistration fee

MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEE
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NC Licence Fee Increase 2008: Item 2.1, 2.8, 2.9

ITEM 2.1 Motor cycle, motor tricycle and motor quadracycle, other than
a motorverucre rererreo 10 nem ;, Of lOIS scnecuie-

Fees from Percentage
Monthly Fee

Actual Increase
Monthly Fee

Actual Increase
Tare

04/2007 Increase of
Monthly Fee rounded to the New Yearly Fee

(%)
rounded to the New Yearly Fee

(%)
nearest25c highest 25c

From I To (11 ( 21 (31 =(21/12 (41 151=141*12 161 171 181=(71"12 ( 91
-

7.0%
. I . I 66.00 70.62 5.89 I 6.00 I 72.00 9.09% I 6.00 I 72.00 I 9.09%

AVEREAGE: 9.09% I 9.09%

ITEM 2.8 A caravan,other than a self propelled caravan or a motor vehicle referred
10 In item J Of nus scnecuie

Fees from Actual
Monthly Fee

Effective
Monthly Fee

Effective
Tare

04/2007 Increase (%)
Monthly Fee rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase (%)
rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase (%)
nearest25c highest25c

From I To I 11 121 (31 =(21/12 (41 [51=(41"12 (5] [ 7] ( 81= ( 71 " 12 ( 91
I.U70

. I - I 66.00 70.62 5.89 6.00 72.00 I 9.09% I 6.00 72.00 9.09%
AVEREAGE: I 9.09% I 9.09%
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NC Licence Fee Increase 2008: Item 2.2, 2.5, 2.6

Fees from Actual
Monthly Fee

Effective
Monthly Fee

Effective
iTare

0412007 Increase (%)
Monthly Fee rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase (%)
rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase ("/0)
nearest 25c highest25c

From To [ 1 ] [ 2] [31=[21/12 [ 41 [51=[4]'12 [61 [7] [81= I 71 • 12 191
7.0"/0

0 250 R132.00 141.24 11.77 12.00 144.00 9.09% 12.00 144.00 9.09%
251 500 R141.00 150.87 12.57 13.00 156.00 10.64% 12.75 153.00 8.51%
501 750 R144.00 154.08 12.84 13.00 156.00 8.33% 13.00 156.00 8.33%
751 1000 R162.00 173.34 14.45 14.00 168.00 3.70% 14.50 174.00 7.41%
1001 1250 R201.00 215.07 17.92 18.00 216.00 7.46% 18.00 216.00 7.46%
1251 1500 R255.00 272.85 22.74 23.00 276.00 8.24% 22.75 273.00 7.06%
1501 1750 R303.00 324.21 27.02 27.00 324.00 6.93% 27.25 327.00 7.92%
1751 2000 R342.00 365.94 30.50 30.00 360.00 5.26% 30.50 366.00 7.02%
2001 2250 R435.00 465.45 38.79 39.00 468.00 7.59% 39.00 468.00 7.59%
2251 2500 R528.00 564.96 47.08 47.00 564.00 6.82% 47.25 567.00 739%
2501 2750 R600.00 642.00 53.50 54.00 648.00 8.00% 53.50 642.00 7.00%
2751 3000 R618.00 661.26 55.11 55.00 660.00 6.80% 55.25 663.00 7.28%
,)UUl ,)"l)U KII1.UU llL4.IU tXl. rb 09.00 828.00 7.39% 68.75 825.00 7.00%
3251 3500 R882.00 943.74 78.65 79.00 948.00 7.48% 78.75 945.00 7.14%
3501 3750 R993.00 1,062.51 88.54 89.00 1,068.00 7.55% 88.75 1,065.00 7.25%
3751 4000 R1,095.00 1,171.65 97.64 98.00 1,176.00 7.40% 97.75 1,173.00 7.12%
4001 4250 R1,218.00 1,303.26 108.61 109.00 1,308.00 7.39% 108.75 1,305.00 7.14%
4251 4500 R1,332.00 1,425.24 118.77 119.00 1,428.00 7.21% 119.00 1,428.00 7.21%
4501 4750 R1,422.00 1,521.54 126.80 127.00 1,524.00 7.17% 127.00 1,524.00 7.17%
4751 5000 R1,554.00 1,662.78 138.57 139.00 1,668.00 7.34% 138.75 1,665.00 7.14%
5001 5250 R2,427.00 2,596.89 216.41 216.00 2,592.00 6.80% 216.50 2,598.00 7.05%
5251 5500 R2,616.00 2,799.12 233.26 233.00 2,796.00 6.88% 233.50 2,802.00 7.11%
5501 5750 R2,874.00 3,075.18 256.27 256.00 3,072.00 6.89% 256.50 3,078.00 7.10%
5751 6000 R3,123.00 3,341.61 278.47 278.00 3,336.00 6.82% 278.50 3,342.00 7.01%
6001 6250 R3,426.00 3,665.82 305.49 305.00 3,660.00 6.83% 305.50 3,666.00 7.01%
6251 6500 R3,663.00 3,919.41 326.62 327.00 3,924.00 7.13% 326.75 3,921.00 7.04%
6501 6750 R3,933.00 4,208.31 350.69 351.00 4.212.00 7.09% 350.75 4,209.00 7.02%
6751 7000 R4,353.00 4,657.71 388.14 388.00 4,656.00 6.96% 388.25 4,659.00 7.03%
7001 7250 R4,482.00 4,795.74 399.65 400.00 4,800.00 7.10% 399.75 4,797.00 7.03%
7251 7500 R4,761.00 5,094.27 424.52 425.00 5,100.00 7.12% 424.75 5,097.00 7.06%
7501 8000 R5,238.00 5,604.66 467.06 467.00 5,604.00 6.99% 467.25 5,607.00 7.04%
8001 8500 R5,892.00 6,304.44 525.37 525.00 6,300.00 6.92% 525.50 6,306.00 7.03%
8501 9000 R6,546.00 7,004.22 583.69 584.00 7,008.00 7.06% 583.75 7,005.00 7.01%
9001 9500 R7,203.00 7,707.21 642.27 642.00 7,704.00 6.96% 642.50 7,710.00 7.04%
9501 10000 R 7,887.00 8,439.09 703.26 703.00 8,436.00 6.96% 703.50 8,442.00 7.04%

10001 10500 R 8,721.00 9,331.47 777.62 778.00 9,336.00 7.05% 777.75 9,333.00 7.02%
10501 11000 R 9,570.00 10,239.90 853.33 853.00 10,236.00 6.96% 853.50 10,242.00 7.02%
11001 11500 R 10,446.00 11,177.22 931.44 931.00 11,172.00 6.95% 931.50 11,178.00 7.01%
11501 12000 R 11,307.00 12,098.49 1,008.21 1,008.00 12,096.00 6.98% 1,008.25 12,099.00 7.00%

per 500kg > 12000kg 1122 1,200.54 100.05 100.00 1,200.00 6.95% 100.25 1,203.00 7.22%

AVEREAGE: 7.18% 7.25%
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Ne Licence Fee Increase
2008: Item 2.3

ITEM 2.3 A trailer, other thana semi-trailer, which is used onlyin combination to a tractor andnotusedon a publicroad

Feesfrom Percentage
. MC)nthly Fee Actual Monthly Fee

Actual
Tare

04/2007 increaseof
Monthly Fee rounded to the, NewYearly Fee Increase rounded to the New Yearly Fee

Increase(%)nearest 25t·, (lifo) .: highest25c
From I To fl1 f21 [31=f21/12 . f41 ... . . . f51=[41*12. f61 f71 f81=£71*12 f9)

7.U"fo
. I - I 57.00 60.99 5.08 I 5.00 « , I 60.00 I 5,26% I 5.25 63.00 10.53%

AVEREAGE: I . 5.26% I 10.53%
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NC Licence Fee Increase 2008: Item 2.4

Item 2.4 A breakdown vehicle. other than a motor vehicle referred to in item 3

Fees from Actual
Monthly Fee

Effective
Monthly Fee

EffectiveTare
04/2007 Increase (%)

Monthly Fee rounded to the New Yearly Fee
Increase (%)

rounded to the New Yearly Fee
Increase (%)

nearest 25c highest 25c
From To 111 121 131=121/12 [4) [51=[4]*12 [ 61 [ 7) [8] = 171 * 12 [ 9]

7.0%
0 250 R132.00 141.24 11.77 12.00 144.00 9.09% 12.00 144.00 9.09%

251 500 R141.00 150.87 12.57 13.00 156.00 10.64% 12.75 153.00 8.51%
501 750 R144.00 154.08 12.84 13.00 156.00 8.33% 13.00 156.00 8.33%
751 1000 R162.00 173.34 14.45 14.00 168.00 3.70% 14.50 174.00 7.41%
1001 1250 R201.00 215.07 17.92 18.00 216.00 7.46% 18.00 216.00 7.46%
1251 1500 R255.00 272.85 22.74 23.00 276.00 8.24% 2275 273.00 7.06%
1501 1750 R303.00 324.21 27.02 27.00 324.00 6.93% 2725 327.00 7.92%
1751 2000 R342.00 365.94 30.50 30.00 360.00 5.26% 30.50 366.00 7.02%
2001 2250 R435.00 465.45 38.79 39.00 468.00 7.59% 39.00 468.00 7.59%
2251 2500 R528.00 564.96 47.08 47.00 564.00 6.82% 47.25 567.00 7.39%
2501 2750 R600.00 642.00 53.50 54.00 648.00 8.00% 53.50 642.00 7.00%
2751 3000 RBi8.00 661.26 55.11 55.00 660.00 6.80% 55.25 663.00 7.28%
3001 3250 R771.00 824.97 68.75 69.00 828.00 7.39% 68.75 825.00 7.00%
3251 3500 R882.00 943.74 78.65 79.00 948.00 7.48% 78.75 945.00 7.14%
3501 3750 R993.00 1,062.51 88.54 89.00 1,068.00 7.55% 88.75 1,065.00 7.25%
3751 4000 R1,095.00 1.171.65 97.64 98.00 1,176.00 7.40% 97.75 1,173.00 7.12%
4001 4250 R1,218.00 1,303.26 108.61 109.00 1,308.00 7.39% 108.75 1,305.00 7.14%
4251 4500 R1,332.00 1,425.24 118.77 119.00 1,428.00 7.21% 119.00 1,428.00 7.21%
4501 4750 R1,422.00 1,521.54 126.80 127.00 1,524.00 7.17% 127.00 1,524.00 7.17%
4751 5000 R1,554.00 1,662.78 138.57 139.00 1,668.00 7.34% 138.75 1,665.00 7.14%
5001 5250 R2,427.00 2,596.89 216.41 216.00 2,592.00 6.80% 216.50 2,598.00 7.05%
5251 5500 R2,616.00 2.799.12 233.26 233.00 2,796.00 6.88% 233.50 2,802.00 7.11%
5501 5750 R2,874.00 3,075.18 256.27 256.00 3,072.00 6.89% 256.50 3,078.00 7.10%
5751 6000 R3,123.00 3,341.61 278.47 278.00 3,336.00 6.82% 278.50 3,342.00 7.01%
6001 6250 R3,426.00 3,665.82 305.49 305.00 3,660.00 6.83% 305.50 3,666.00 701%
6251 6500 R3,663.00 3,919.41 326.62 327.00 3,924.00 7.13% 326.75 3,921.00 7.04%
6501 6750 R3,933.00 4,208.31 350.69 351.00 4,212.00 7.09% 350.75 4,209.00 7.02%
6751 7000 R4,353.00 4,657.71 388.14 388.00 4,656.00 6.96% 388.25 4,659.00 7.03%
7001 7250 R4,482.00 4,795.74 399.65 400.00 4,800.00 7.10% 399.75 4,797.00 7.03%
7251 7500 R4,761.00 5,094.27 424.52 425.00 5,100.00 7.12% 424.75 5,097.00 7.06%
7501 8000 R5,238.00 5,604.66 467.06 467.00 5,604.00 6.99% 467.25 5,607.00 704%
8001 8500 R5,892.00 6,304.44 525.37 525.00 6,300.00 6.92% 525.50 6,306.00 7.03%
8501 9000 R6,546.00 7,004.22 583.69 584.00 7,008.00 7.06% 583.75 7,005.00 7.01%
9001 9500 R7,203.00 7,707.21 642.27 642.00 7,704.00 6.96% 642.50 7,710.00 7.04%
9501 10000 R7,887.00 8,439.09 703.26 703.00 8,436.00 6.96% 703.50 8,442.00 7.04%
10001 10500 R8,721.00 9,331.47 777.62 778.00 9,336.00 7.05% 777.75 9,333.00 7.02%
10501 11000 R9,570.00 10,239.90 853.33 853.00 10,236.00 6.96% 853.50 10,242.00 7.02%
11001 11500 R10,446.00 11,177.22 931.44 931.00 11,172.00 6.95% 931.50 11,178.00 7.01%
11501 12000 R11,307.00 12,098.49 1,008.21 1,008.00 12,096.00 6.98% 1,008.25 12,099.00 7.00%

per 500kg > 12000kg 1122 1,200.54 100.05 100.00 1,200.00 6.95% 100.25 1,203.00 7.22%

AVEREAGE: 7.18% 7.25%

co

z
o
~

~

OJ
o

'U
JJ
a
<
2
o
l>
r1:l
(;)Il
~o
N<m-
~Z
-i "'-I
mm
mO
X"Tl
Jj-i
~::I:am
JJZ
00
2 Il
~-i
JJ::t
:<~
o;Z
0°m>
01:1
mm
~
OJ
m
JJ
I\)
o
o
-..j



NC Licence Fee Increase 2008: Item 2.7
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hiele referred to in items 2.3, 2.8, 2.9 or 3 ofd. other thbrdhich ibtrail2.7 A trailer includi.~~... - --_ .. -. _._ .... - - .._-._., ..... _...- ---- _.. - ,--"-'-- _.. _... _-_..- ...

Fees from Actual
Monthly Fee

Effective
Monthly Fee

EffectiveTare
0412007 Increase (%)

Monthly Fee rounded to the New Yearty Fee
Increase (%)

rounded to the New Yearly Fee
Increase (%)nearest25c highest25c

From I To 111 121 131=121/12 141 151=141"12 161 [71 r8 1= I 71* 12 191
1.0%

0 250 R75.00 80.25 6.69 7.00 84.00 12.00% 6.75 81.00 8.00%
251 500 R96.00 102.72 8.56 9.00 108.00 12.50% 8.75 105.00 9.38%
501 750 R129.00 138.03 11.50 12.00 144.00 11.63% 11.75 141.00 9.30%
751 1000 R150.00 160.50 13.38 13.00 156.00 4.00% 13.50 162.00 8.00%

1001 1250 R201.00 215.07 17.92 18.00 216.00 7.46% 18.00 216.00 7.46%
1251 1500 R258.00 276.06 23.01 23.00 276.00 6.98% 23.25 279.00 8.14%
1501 1750 R303.00 324.21 27.02 27.00 324.00 6.93% 27.25 327.00 7.92%
1751 2000 R3S4.00 378.78 31.57 32.00 384.00 8.47% 31.75 381.00 7.63%
2001 2250 R435.00 465.45 38.79 39.00 468.00 7.59% 39.00 468.00 7.59%
2251 2500 R501.00 536.07 44.67 45.00 540.00 7.78% 44.75 537.00 7.19%
2501 2750 R588.00 629.16 52.43 52.00 624.00 6.12% 52.50 630.00 7.14%
2751 3000 R657.00 702.99 58.58 59.00 .708.00 7.76% 58.75 705.00 7.31%
3001 3250 R1,371.00 1,466.97 122.25 122.00 1.464.00 6.78% 122.25 1,467.00 7.00%
3251 3500 R1,479.00 1,582.53 131.88 132.00 1,584.00 7.10% 132.00 1,584.00 7.10%
3501 3750 R1,635.00 1,749.45 145.79 146.00 1,752.00 7.16% 146.00 1,752.00 7.16%
3751 4000 R1,746.00 1,868.22 155.69 156.00 1,872.00 7.22% 155.75 1,869.00 7.04%
4001 4250 R2,112.00 2,259.84 188.32 188.00 2,256.00 6.82% 188.50 2,262.00 7.10%
4251 4500 R2,118.00 2,266.26 188.86 189.00 2,268.00 7.08% 189.00 2,268.00 7.08%
4501 4750 R2,289.00 2,449.23 204.10 204.00 2,448.00 6.95% 204.25 2,451.00 7.08%
4751 5000 R2,475.00 2.648.25 220.69 221.00 2,652.00 7.15% 220.75 2,649.00 7.03%
5001 5250 R2,724.00 2,914.68 242.89 243.00 2,916.00 7.05% 243.00 2,916.00 7.05%
5251 5500 R2,895.00 3,097.65 258.14 258.00 3,096.00 6.94% 258.25 3,099.00 7.05%
5501 5750 R3,105.00 3,322.35 276.86 277.00 3,324.00 7.05% 277.00 3,324.00 7.05%
5751 6000 R3,318.00 3,550.26 295.86 296.00 3,552.00 7.05% 296.00 3,552.00 7.05%
6001 6250 R3,561.00 3.810.27 317.52 318.00 3,816.00 7.16% 317.75 3,813.00 7.08%
6251 6500 R3,792.00 4,057.44 338.12 338.00 4,056.00 6.96% 338.25 4,059.00 7.04%
6501 6750 R4,020.00 4,301.40 358.45 358.00 4,296.00 6.87% 358.50 4,302.00 7.01%
6751 7000 R4,257.00 4,554.99 379.58 380.00 4,560.00 7.12% 379.75 4,557.00 7.05%
7001 7250 R4,482.00 4,795.74 399.65 400.00 4,800.00 7.10% 399.75 4,797.00 7.03%
7251 7500 R4,761.00 5,094.27 424.52 425.00 5,100.00 7.12% 424.75 5,097.00 7.06%
7501 8000 R5,238.00 5,604.66 467.06 467.00 5,604.00 6.99% 467.25 5,607.00 7.04%
8001 8500 R5,892.00 6,304.44 525.37 525.00 6,300.00 6.92% 525.50 6,306.00 7.03%
8501 9000 R6,546.00 7,004.22 583.69 584.00 -',008.00 7.06% 583.75 7,005.00 7.01%
9001 9500 R7,203.00 7,707.21 642.27 642.00 7,704.00 6.96% 642.50 7,710.00 7.04%
9501 10000 R7,887.00 8,43909 703.26 703.00 8,436.00 6.96% 703.50 8,442.00 7.04%
10001 10500 R8,721.00 9,331.47 777.62 778.00 9,336.00 7.05% 777.75 9,333.00 7.02%
10501 11000 R9570.00 10,239.90 853.33 853.00 10,236.00 6.96% 853.50 10,242.00 7.02%
11001 11500 R10,446.00 11,177.22 931.44 931.00 11.172.00 6.95% 931.50 11,178.00 7.01%
11501 12000 R11,307.00 12,098.49 1,008.21 1,008.00 12,096.00 6.98% 1,008.25 12,099.00 7.00%

per 500kg > 12000kg 1122 1,200.54 100.05 100.00 1,200.00 6.95% 100.25 1,203.00 7.22%

AVEREAGE: 7.39% 7.31%



NC Licence Fee Increase

2008: Item 2.9
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hicle referred to in item 3 of this schedule. with atf Reculatlon 21, other thtin td,andbrtedhich iltem2.9 At -_.-- .. _ .. - -- -,-_._--- -_. - .---'.- -- -, .. - .. _. _.. _.......
Fees from

Actual Monthly Fee
New Yearly Effective

Monthly Fee
New Yearly Effective

Tare
04/2007

Increase Monthly Fee rO!Jnded to the Fee Increase (%)
rounded to the

Fee Increase (%)
(%) nearest25c highest 25c

From To [ 1 ] [ 2] [3] = (2]/12 [4 J [5]=[4]*12 [6] [7J [8]=[7]*
[9 ]12

f.UV/o

0 250 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
251 500 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 «, 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
501 750 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
751 1000 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%

1001 1250 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 . 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
1251 1500 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
1501 1750 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 O~OO% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
1751 2000 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4,00 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
2001 2250 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
2251 2500 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4~00 48.00 0.00% . 4.50 54.00 12.50%
2501 2750 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0-.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
2751 3000 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0:00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
3001 3250 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
3251 3500 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
3501 3750 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
3751 4000 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
4001 4250 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0-.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
4251 4500 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
4501 4750 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 . 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
4751 5000 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
5001 5250 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0,00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
5251 5500 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
5501 5750 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4;00 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
5751 6000 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0,00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
6001 6250 R48.00 51.36 4.28 _ 4.00 48.00 0:00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
6251 6500 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00' 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
6501 6750 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.O:Q O,OOll/lI 4.50 54.00 12.50%
6751 7000 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48,00 0.00%· . 4.50 54.00 12.50%
7001 7250 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
7251 7500 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
7501 8000 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 . 48,00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
8001 8500 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 . 48'.00 -Q.OO% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
8501 9000 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 . 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
9001 9500 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00_ 413',00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
9501 10000 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0,00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
10001 10500 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
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10501 11000 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48;00 0.00% . 4.50 54.00 12.50%
11001 11500 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 48.00 0.00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%
11501 12000 R48.00 51.36 4.28 4.00 ' rc ,48.00 0;00% 4.50 54.00 12.50%

AVEREAGE: ' 0.00'70' 12.50%
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Ne Licence Fee Increase 2008: Item 3.1, 3.2

ITEM 3.1 Mot .. . - .
~ - - - -- - -- _ _ <e uauon _ .

Fees from Actual
Monthly Fee

Effective
Monthly Fee

New Yearly FeeI Effective
Tare

0412007 Increase (%) Monthly Fee rounded to the New Yearly Fee
Increase (%)

rounded to the
Increase (%)

~~~~~~. ~~~
...:.....__.. ".t::-....... __.---

(8] = [ 7)· 12 IFrom I To r1 ] r21 [ 3 ] =[2] 112 [4 ] [5]=[41·12 [6] [ 71 r91
7.0%

. I - I 42.00 44.94 3.75 I 4.00 48.00 , 14.29% I 3.75 45.00 I 7.14%

IAVEREAGE: 14.29% 7.14%
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PROPOSED EXEMPTION PERMIT FEES FOR 200812009

No.1160 13

It is one of the basic functions of the Abnormal Loads Technical Committee to recommend the fees relating to
exemption permits. For obvious considerations of credibility and efficiency fees should be uniformed calculated and
applied by aI/ provinces. The new fees will be effective from 1 April 2008.

The proposed fees are set to optimise the income derived by the provincial governments based on actual
scientifically determined costs and Indexed to the Producer Price Index (PPI)

2008/9 2007/8 2006/7
(1) Basic permit fees (not recoverable, for permits involving engineering

input such as route clearance, GeM> 120000 kg, stability checks
and width> 6,Om) R450.00 R400.00 R 375.00

(2) Basic permit fees for all other permits (not recoberable) R 165.00 R 150.00 R 140.00
(3) Any changes to permit (up to 3 changes) R 130.00 R 120.00 R 110.00
(4) 1 month area/period permit fee R 180.00 R 165.00 R 155.00
(5) 3 month area/period permit fee R 360.00 R 330.00 R 300.00
(6) 6 month area/period permit fee R 720.00 R 660.00 R 600.00
(7) 12 month area/period permit fee R 1,350.00 R 1,250.00 R 1,150.00
(8) 12 month height permit fee (car carriers) (up to 4.6 m high,

countrywide) R 1,350.00 R 1,250.00 R 1,150.00
(9) Fax fees R 55.00 R 50.00 R45.00

(10) Certified permit copy R 70.00 R65.00 R 60.00
(11) AV registration fee R 450.00 R 420.00 R 390.00
(12) Mass factor, M 0.405 0.375 0,348
(13) Congestion 0.03600 0.03350 0,03120
(14) Provincial escorting fee/vehicle/km R6.00 R 5.35 R5.00
(15) Minimum escorting feelvehicle R 375.00 R 350.00 R 320.00
(16) Weekend escorting fee, per km (If requested by applicant; not

refundable if cancelled after the weekend) R 11.50 R 10.60 R 10.00
(17) Minimum mass fee per axle R 0.085 R 0.075 R 0.070
(18) Additional fee for weekend permits (aliowed at the discretion of the

permits office only) R 325.00 R 300.00 R 280.00
(19) Copy of TRH 11 R 40.00 R 35.00 R 30.00

The following fees are levied per province for empty vehicles (normal empty leg vehicle
permit fees are included in the area period permit fees. Basic fees are additional)

(20) 1 month area/period permit fee R 80.00 R 70.00 R 65.00
(21) 3 month area/period permit fee R 160.00 R 140.00 R 130.00
(22) 6 month area/period permit fee R 320.00 R 280.00 R 260.00
(23) 12 month area/period permit fee R 640.00 R 560.00 R 520.00

The mass factor, M, is based on a value of RO.18/ km and the congestion factor, K. on a value of 0,01615 based on
the June 1995 Production Price Index (namely 100,00) and adjusted annually. The factors for 20081 2009 will be
based on the latest available figures for June 2005 and then rounded off.

(*) These fees can only be calculated shortiv before the August meeting.

Motivation for increased fees for 2008/9
The point has been reached where the anomalies that existed previously in the fee structure have largely been rectified.
The Minister of Finance and the Governor of the Reserve Bank have indicated that the so-called administered costs
imposed by the Civil Service should be kept in check as these costs materially contribute to the rate of inflation.

For that reason the proposed increases in fees for 200812009 should be kept as low as possible.

In doing so, allowance is made for the fact that normal licenses are valid countrywide. whereas the permits impose a
number of operating restrictions and are only valid per province.

Basic fees for issuing AV permits are split into two categories as shown to allow for the fact that the processing of
permits with an engineering involvement requires a great deal more attention than the usual routine permit applications.
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MIscellaneous Fees for Northen Cape as from 01 April 2008

1
2

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
30
31
32

1----}3 _
34
35
36
31
36

f---.39
40
41
42
41
46
49
50
51

ncencate certificatetDuolikaal sertikik
Vehicle re istration'Voe:rtui reeistraste
Free doc. reonet 'Gratis dok. herdruk
Derecislralion' Oereaistrasie
scec. licence no. # SOflS. lis. or.
Olher licence no... Ander lis. nr.
Retain OWY'l lie. nO.,Behou ere lis. nr.
Other lie no transferfAnder lis nr oordr
Confirm MV info 11Beve!>tio MV info
Issue MTN II Uitrk MHN
Lie MTN-TranCaR' U!5MHN·TranKon
lie MTN-MV # lis MHN-MV
LieMTN-Motorcvde # Us MHN·Molorfrets
MIS reai:o;tration" VIS re istrasle
AMI. for aeeerar Permit Off-line
AMI. for Tef11Dorarv Pennit Off·lln8
A I. for 10 Blank S eellli Permits
Aoel. for 10 Blank Temccrerv Ptl11'lits
Ancl. for RWe Bus II Aans. am PWS Bus
A I. for RWe GdsV#Aans. am PWS Gdr\fl
ADD!. for Rwe MotC flAans. om PWS MolF
AUD!. for RWe Othr t:Aans. om PWS Andr
Certif. of Roadw .• Sertif. van Padw.
Confirmation of DlflB&V8stl van BL
AoDi. for RTRB Rea. #IAans. em PVB Reo.
Cert of RW ~ Pollee Clearance R(lauired
NOF eavment# KUG betalino
Re lstreticn of PlNflRet'listresia van PLN

2001104101
2001104101
2001104/01
2007/04/01
2007/04/01
200110410'
2007/04/D1
2007104101
2001104101
2007/04101
2001104/0'
2007/04101
2007/04101
2007104101
2001104101
2001104/01
2001104101
2007104/01
2001104101
2007/04/01
2007104101
2001104101
2001104/01
2001104/01
2001104101
2007/04/01
2007/04101
2001104101

R 104.00
R 55.00

RO.OO
RO.OO
RO.OO

RO.OO
RO.GO
RO.OO

R20,DO
A 5D.00

R 100.00
R~20.00

R 100.00
R 100.00

R :3).00
R 40.00
R 33.00
R ~O.OO

R 110.00

R 110.00
R 50.00

R 100.00
R 30.00
R 10.00

R 420.00

R 30.00

RD.OO
R 30.00

RD.DO
RD.GO
RD.OQ
RO.OO
RO.OO
RO.DO
RO.OO
RO.OO
RD.OD
RO.OO
RO.OD
RD.DO
RD.OD
RD.OO
RO.OO
RO.OO
RO.OO
RO.OO
RO.OO
RD.DO
RO.OO
RO.OO
R 0.00
RD.DO
RO.OO
RD.GO
RD.OO

R 120.00
R 59.00

RO.OO
RO.OO
RO.oo
RD.OO
RD.DO
RO.OO

R SO.OO
R 100.00

R 150.00

R"SO.OO
R 150.00

R 1 000.00
RSOOO
R80.00

R 100.00
R 120.00

R 130.00
R 130.00
R 70.00

R 120.00
R 50.00
R 50.00

R 500.00
R SO.OO

RO.OO
R 30.00

RO.OO
R 0.00
R 0.00

R 0.00
RO.DO
RD.OO
RO.OO
RO.DO
RO.OO
RoO.OO
RO.DO
RO.OO
RD.OO
RO.DO
RO.OO
RD.OO
RO.OO
RO.OO
R 0.00

RO.OO
RO.DO
RO.OO
RO.OO
RO.OO
RD.no

..~
RD.OO

52
53
55
56

DuolPLNcart # DuelPLNsort
Transrerof PlN' Oordra van PLN
A11t'lcatePLN to MV e Ken PLN aan MV toe
Transfer PLN to MV II-Dra PLN oor een MV

20011Q.4/01
2001104/01
2001104101
2007/04/01

R 104.00
R 1000.00

R 100.00

R 150.00

RO.OO
RO.DO
R 0.00
RO.OO

R 120.00
R 1,000.00

R tOO.OO
R 1SO.OO

RO.OO
RO.OO
RO.DO
RO.DO

RO.OO
RO.OO

RO.DO
ROOO

..~

R 550.00

RO.OO
R 110.00
R 150.00
R 180.00

RD.DO
RD.DO

MOO
RD.CO
R 0.00

R 550.00
RO.OO

R 100.00
R 140,00
R 1~O.Dl)

2007104101
2007/04/01
2001104101
2007104101
2001104101

ADDfication LMV lidJAansoek LMV lis
Al'mlication HMV lietAansoak SMV lis

Min, fee for PLN # Min. toot vlr PLN
Transfer to scouseltOordra aan eaoenoat
Annlication MC Iic#Aansoek MF lis

61
62

57
58

~.

63
64
65

Issue Dl,Uitreikinn van at,
Issue of TDL#Uilrelkina van Tel
Aoetic PrOP Cal G#Aansoek Prep Kat G

2001104101
2007/04/01
2007104101

R 106.50
RotO.OO
R 45.00

RD.DO
RO.OO
RD.OO

R '20.00
R 50.00
R $0.00

RD.OD
RO.OO
RO.OQ

66
61
66

Accuc PrOP Cat P'Aansoek PrBP Kat P
IADDliePrOP Cat D#Aansoek prep Kat 0
ADolic PrOP Cat G PMAansoek PrBP Kat G P

2001104/01
2001104/01
2001104101

R45.DO
R 45.00

RD.OO
R 0.00

RO.OO

R&O.DO
R 80.00
R60.00

RD.DO
RO.DO
ROOO

69
70
71

Annlie PrOP Cat P OIAansoek Prep Kill P.O
Aecticatlcn for U.#Aonsoek om LL
Issue of ll#Uitreikina van LL

2001104/01
2001104101
2007/04/01

R 45.00
R 45.00
R 45.00

RD.OO
RO.OO
RO.OO

R 60.00
R 50.00

R 5C.00

RO.OO
RO.DO
RO.OO

12
16
17
18
19

Du ILLflDu ILL
PenaltY 'transfer Fee #-Boe1eoordraQfooi
CPF card Prod Fee#KPF·Kaartoroduksierooi
Issue fme Ole #-Rcik aratis BlK ull
OLC 8dmin. levvlBLK adrntn. hemn

2007/04101
2007104101
2007/04101
200710~/01

2001104101

R 30.00

R5.DO
R .e.so

RO.OO
R5.00

RO.OO
RO.OO
R 0.00

R 0.00
RO.OO

R 50.00
R5.0D

R .6.50
RO.OO
R5.DO

RD.OO
RO.OD
RO.OO
RO.OO
RO.DO

60

8'
82

A lie as official#Aansoek as bearnete
A lie as instrudlAansOf!lk as instruk
A lie 85 VTSMAansock as VTS

2007104101
2007104101
2007104/01

R 25.00
R 150.00

R2860.00

RO.OO
R 0.00
RO.OO

R 50.00
R 300.00

R ".OOO.GO

RO.DO
RO.OO
RO.OO

83 A lie as OLTUAansoek 8S BlTS 2007/04101 R 120.0D RO.OO R 200.00 RO.OO
64
65

o 1VTS/DLTC Rca Cert#Oual VTS Ret'l Sert
Du Instr Ret'l Cert#Ou I Insir Re Sert

2007104/01
2007104101

R 104.00

R 104.00
RO.OO
RO.OO

R 120.00
R 120.00

R 0.00

RO.OO
66 A I NaTIS officerltAansoek NaVIS beam to 2007104/01 RO.OO RD.DD RO.OO RO.OO
87 Du I MTN Re Cert tf. Ouol MHN Ree Sert 2007104101 R '04,00 RD.OO R 120.00 RO.DO
88 Du I NaTIS officeftOunl NaVIS beamcte 2001104101 RD.DO RO.OO RO.OO RO.DO
69 Du t Re /Derea cert'DuDt Rea/De rea Sert 2007104/01 R 104.00 RO.OO R 120.00 RO.OO
98

AO
CJ

MV IntroduclionflMV Bekendstellinc - VIS
DIMlOffel Reo Cert#Ounl Bmnte Ran Sert
Dum MIS Re Cert II Dual VlB Rea Sen

2001104101
2007104101
2001104/01

R2".00
R2S.00

R 104.00

RO.OO
RD.DO
RD.OO

R 100.00
R 120.00

R 120.00

RO.OD
RO.OO
RO.OO

CK
CO

Du ITRNCert#Ou IVRNSer1
Ou I. RTRB cen. tJ Dun!. PVB Reo Sert.

2007104/01
2007104J01

R 10400
RO.DO

RO.OO
RD.CO

R 120.00
RO.OO

RD.DO
RO.DO

CP
CT

Re for exempt MV#Rea vir vrvcestelce MV
Ou CfIrt VIN/En Ins number#VIN En in no

2007104101
2007104/01

R O.DO
R '04.00

RO.DO
RD.DO

RO.DO
R 120.00

RO.DO
RO.OO

cu Ou cart previous Svslem#Vorioe Slelsel 2001104101 R 104.00 RO.OO R 120.00 RD.OO
cv
CW
cx
Cy

Ou cert Manuall Issued.Hand Uit erelk
Du Cert NaTlS Printed#NaVIS Gedtuk
Du cert Stolen MV#GestMlde MV
Autn of dupi cert'Maati van dupl eert

2007104101
2001104101
2007104/01
2007104101

R 104.00

R 104.00
R 104.00

R 25.00

RO.OO
RD.DO
RO.DO
RO.DO

R 120.00

R 120.00
R 120.00

RO.OO
RO.OO
RD.OO

CZ
EA

First realstration c:ert#Eerste rea eert:
Official/Instructor molstration eccrcve

2007/04/01
2007/04101

R 30.00
R 18.00

RO.DO
RO.CO

RD.OO
RO.O

RO.OO
RO.OO

EX
EZ
FR
au
RA

NaTIS User maint#NaVlS Gebrulkerinstandh
Ext. User maintlEkst. Gebruikerinstandh
Re·inlro of MV # H&rbekend!>ll!ll van MV
Que Navraa
Restore CRW Test ResuU'Herslel SPW~Toet

2007104101
2007/04/01
2007104101
2007/04101
2007104/01

RO.OO
RO.OO
R 0.00
RD.OO
RO.OO

RO.OO
RO.OO
RO.OO
RB.OD
RO.OO

RO.DD
RO.OO
RO.DO
RO.OO
RO.OO

RO.OO
RD.DO
RO.OO
RO.OO
RO.OO

RB Examiner CRW Aulh#Ondersceker SPW Mact 2001104101 RO.DD RO.OO RD.DO RO.OO
RC
RD

RWC test Das$ed II-SPW-loe1s steac
RWC test failed #ISPW·toets Iaat

2007104101
2007104/01

RO.DO
RO.DO

R 0.00
RO.OO

RO.DO
RD.OO

RD.CO
R 0.00

RE
RF

RWC test retest II SPW·toets hertoeta
Examiner Err Auth1fOnder50eker Fou1 Maat

2007/04/01
200110410'

RO.OO
R 0.00

RO.DO
RO.OO

RO.OO
RO.OO

RO.DO
R 0.00

RG
RH

Helndesk Error AuthtHulDtnbank Foot Mat'll
CRW lnvesncete Resull#SPW Ond~rs Uitsl

2007104101
2007104101

RO.OO
RO.DO

RO.OO
RO.OO

RD.OO
RO,CO

RD.DO
RO.DD

NEW PROPOSED FEeS FOR EVENTS ON PUBLIC ROADS AS FROM 01 APRIL 2008

I I Proposed Fees rrom 01
Descriollo" Current Fee AoMI 200e oer event

Applicalions for events (evelina. maralhon~ fun wal~s ete R 60.00 R 1 000.00

Aoolicalions for crae racina, motor snort events. motor cvcte events. etc. R 60.00 R 1 000.00

IAtl()lieations for hiah soeed testina R 60.00 R 5.000.00

IADolicaliQns for filmino R 60.00 R 5000.00

Traffic Assislance durina events: Per Trame Officer per hour R41.00 R 200.00

Traffic Assistance durinl1 events: Per klfometer per vehicle R 2.50 R5.00
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PROVINSIE NOORD-KAAP
BUITENGEWONE PROVINSIALE KOERANT, 18 DESEMBER 2007

PROCLAMATION

PROVINCE OF THE NORTHERN CAPE

No.1160 15

DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM, ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION

NATURE AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION ORDINANCE, NO. 19 OF 1974

HUNTING SEASONS, DAILY BAG LIMITS AND HUNTING BY PROHIBITED HUNTING
METHODS

Under the powers vested in me by sections 78 and 79 of the Nature and Environmental
Conservation Ordinance, 1974 (Ordinance No. 19 of 1974), I hereby determine for the year 2008

the species of protected wild animals, and other wild animals whereon the Proclamation is
applicable as listed in columns one and two of Schedule 1;

the hunting seasons, areas and the daily bag limits as set out in the third, fourth and fifth
columns, respectively, of Schedule 1 hereto,

and the extent of the suspension of sections 29 and 33(1) in terms of section 79(b), as
specified in Schedule 2 and column six of Schedule 1.

this 151 day of January 2008
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EXPLANATORY ADDENDUM (SCHEDULE 2)
I

Column 6 of the Hunting Proclamation indicates the extent to which sections 29 (prohibited hunting
methods) and 33(1) (use of motor vehicle) in terms of section 79(b), is suspended. When the
relevant paragraph of sections 29 and 33(1) is suspended in the Hunting Proclamation in respect
of a specified species, it means that specific prohibited hunting methods may be used to hunt that
species. Warthog, for example, may be hunted with a light (b) and during the night (e). A short
explanation of each paragraph mentioned in the Hunting Proclamation is furnished hereunder:

Section 29 (Prohibited hunting methods) in terms of section 79(b) of the Nature and
Environmental Conservation Ordinance, 1974 (Ordinance No. 19 of 1974).

Paragraph (b):

Paragraph (c):

Paragraph (d):

Paragraph (e):

Paragraph (g):

Paragraph (j):

Paragraph (I):

hunting with the aid of artificial light;

on or from a public road;

hunting by means of any trap/cage trap;

hunting during the period one hour after sunset on any day and one hour
before sunrise on the following day;

hunting by means of a fire-arm which discharges a rim-fire cartridge of a
calibre less than 5,6 mm;

hunting by means of a set gun or any similar contrivance;

hunting by the use of a dog.

Section 33 (1): Prohibition on use of motor vehicles or aircraft for the purpose of hunting
wild animals or of filming or photographing a hunt, etc, of such animals, in terms of section
79(b).

Subject to the provisions of subsection (2), no person shall without a permit use any motor vehicle
or aircraft to hunt any wild animal or to hunt, disturb, drive or stampede any wild animal or animals
for the purpose of filming or photographing such hunt, disturbance, drive or stampede or for any
other purpose whatsoever.



Schedule 1
HUNTING SEASONS, DAILY BAG LIMITS AND HUNTING BY PROHIBITED HUNTING METHODS IN THE NORTHERN CAPE
PROVINCE: 2008

Huntingseasonand/or .
period ,during.which

. Maximum bag llmltper
. Extent to which section 29 and 33(1) is suspended with a

Species
.prohibite(l hunting . summarised explanation. Seeexplanatory Schedule 2 formethods may be personper day

practised full details.

From To
Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 ColiJmn4 . Column 5 Column 6

Springbok Antidorcas marsupialis 1Jan. 31 Dec. Unrestricted Section 29 paragraph (d: onlywith regards to gamecapture
nets)and Section 33(1)useof motorvehicle and aircraft.

Blesbok Damaliscus dorcas phillipsi 1 Mav 31 AUQ. 5
Impala Aepyceros melampus melampus 1 May 31 Aug. 5

Bontebok Dama/iscus dorcas dorcas 1 May 31 AUQ. 1
Buffalo Syncerus caffer 1 May 31 Aug. 1
Giraffe Giraffa camelopardalis 1 Mav 31 AUQ. I 1

Gemsbok (Orvx) Oryx gazella gazella 1 May 31 Aug. 1
Eland Taurotraqus om 1 Mav 31 AUQ. 1 Section 33(1): useof a motorvehide

Red Hartebeest Alce/aphus buselaphus 1 May 31 Aug. 1
Blue Wildebeest Connochaetes taurinus 1 May 31 AUQ. 1
Black Wildebeest Connochaetes gnou 1 May 31 Aug. 1
Burchell's Zebra Equus burchelli 1 May 31 Aug. 1

Hartmann's Zebra Equus zebra hartmannae 1 Mav 31 Aua. 1
Mountain Reedbuck Redunca fulvorufula 1 May 31 AUQ. 1

Grev Rhebok Pelea capreolus 1 May 31 Aug. 1

KUdu Tragelaphus strepsiceros 1 July 31 Aug. 1, excluding the Namaqua
Region

GreyDuiker Sylvicapra anmmt« 1 May 31 Aua. 1
Steenbok Raphicerus campestris 1 Mav 31 AUQ. 1

Warthog Phacochoerus aethiopicus 1 Jan. 31 Dec. 15 Section 29 (b)and (e)Huntat nightwith light, Section 33(1):
useof a motorvehicle

Vervet Monkey Cercopithecus pygeryihrus 1 Jan. 31 Dec. Unrestricted Section 29 paragraph (d):cagetrap
Chacma Baboon PaDio ursinus 1 Jan. 31 Dec. Unrestricted Section 29 oaraaraoh (d):caaetrao

Black-backed Jackal Canis mesome/as 1Jan. 31 Dec. Unrestricted Section 29 paragraphs (b), (d),{e), and (I): hunting at night,
Caracal Feliscaracal 1 Jan. 31 Dec. Unrestricted trap/cage trap, dogs and Section 33(1): useof a motor vehicle

African Wild Cat FelisIybica 1 Jan. 31 Dec. 3 - Only in Namaqua Section 29 paragraphs (b), (d),(e), and (I): hunting at night,
Region cagetrap, dogs

scrub Hare Lepus saxatilis 1 Jan. 31 Dec. 5 Section 29 paragraphs (b), (e) and (g): hunting at night, .22
Cape Hare Lepuscapensis 1 Jan. 31 Dec. 5 firearm, andSection 33(1) : use of motorvehicle

RockHvrax Procavia capensis 1 Jan. 31 Dec. Unrestricted Section 29paragraphs (d)and (a): trao cage, .22firearm

CD
c
=i
m
z
o
m

~
z
m

-0":D JJ
°0
:5<z-
UJZ
-0»
r m
mz
7'i0
00
mJJ
:DC
»'z"-I». »
~"en
o
m
UJ
m
~
CD
m
:D
I\)
o
o
--J

z
o
~

~

m
o

...
'"



Bird hunting in·the Northern Cape Province
Helmeted Guineafowl Numida meleagris 1 Jan. 31 Dec. 10

Egyptian Goose Aloooehen eeavouecus 1 Jan. 31 Dec. 10
Sour-winaed Goose Pleetropterus gambensis 1 May 31 Aug 5

South AfricanShelduck Tadoma cana 1 Jan 31 Mar 5
Grev-winoed Francolin Se/erooti/a afrieanus 1 Mav 30 Jun. 5
Orange RiverFrancolin Se/erootita /evail/antoides 1 May 30 Jun. 5

Red-billed Sourfowl Pternestis adsoersus 1 Mav 30 Jun. 5 Section29 (g) Use of a .22 firearm
CapeSpurfowl Ptemestis ceaensis 1 May 30 Jun. 5
NatalSpurfowl Pternestis natalensis 1 Mav 30 Jun. 5

Swainson's Spurfowl Pternestis swainsonii 1 May 30 Jun. 5
RockPiceon Co/umbacruinea 1 Jan. 31 Dec. 50

Red-eyed Dove Streptopelia semitorquats 1 Jan. 31 Dec. 10
Lauahino Dove Streptopelia seneaa/ensis 1 Jan. 31 Dec. 10

CapeTurtle-dove StreDtopelia eapieola 1 Jan. 31 Dec. 10
Mousebirds Coliidae 1 Jan. 31 Dec. Unrestricted
PiedStarling Spreo bieolor 1 Jan. 31 Dec. Unrestricted

CapeSparrow Passermelanurus 1 Jan. 31 Dec. Unrestricted
Southem Masked Ploeeus velatus 1 Jan. 31 Dec. Unrestricted

Weaver
CapeWeaver Ploeeus eaoensis 1 Jan. 31 Dec. Unrestricted Section29 (d). Excluding mist nets.Use of mist nets by registered

Red-billed Quelea Que/ea que/ea 1 Jan. 31 Dec. Unrestricted users only and (g) use of a .22 firearm.
Southem Red Bishop Euo/eetes orix 1 Jan. 31 Dec. Unrestricted

CapeWhite-eye Zosterops eapensis 1 Jan. 31 Dec. Unrestricted
oranoeRiverWhite-eye Zosteroos oallidus 1 Jan. 31 Dec. Unrestricted

PiedCrow Corvus albus 1 Jan. 31 Dec. Unrestricted
CapeCrow Corvus eaoensis 1 Jan. 31 Dec. Unrestricted

.. ,;;.. ,~;;·;·"t.tkf!.Uq;{;\:?;0;;~':;f, !>::,";" ;i,;·;c,;':'i!r;Ji,;.Birdhl:inting~in;th'&Nortfieri'l:;Cape.provi"'be excitidii'1Q.Namaqu.laridMaglsterlaIOistrlct,,·, "r, ""-:;·.:,:.\'';-,, -.i:. i/" J'" ",\,
Yellow-billed Duck Anasundulata 1 May 31 Auo. 10

Red-billed Teal Anaservtnnxtwnche 1 May 31 Aug. 10
CapeTeal Anaseaoensis 1 May 31 AUQ. 10

CapeShoveller Anassmithii 1 May 31 Aug. 10 Section29 (g) Use of a .22 firearm
Southem Pochard Netta ervtiroohthalma 1 May 31 AUQ. 10

Namaaua Sandarouse Pteroe/es namaqua 1 Apr. 15 Jul. 10
Burchell's Sandorouse Pteroe/es burehel/i 1 Jan. 31 Mar. S

Bird hunting in NamaqualandMagisterial District.·
Yellow-billed Duck Anasundulata 1 Jan. 30 April 10

Red-billed Teal Anaserythrorhvncha 1 Jan. 30 April 10
CapeTeal Anas c8Densis 1 Jan. 30April 10 Section29 (g) Use of a .22 firearm

CapeShoveller Anassmithii 1 Jan. 30 April 10
Southem Pochard Netta eryhrophthalma 1 Jan. 30April 10

White-necked Raven Corvis albieoltis 1 Jan. 31 Dec. 10
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No. 7, 2007

PROVINSIE NOORD-KAAP
BUITENGEWONE PROVINSIALE KOERANT, 18 DESEMBER 2007

PROKLAMASIE

NO.1160 19

PROVINSIE NOORO·KAAP

OEPARTEMENT VAN TOERISME, OMGEWING EN BEWARING

OROONNANSIE OP NATUUR· EN OMGEWINGSBEWARING, NR 19 VAN 1974

JAGSEISOENE, OAAGLIKSE JAGBUIT EN JAG OEUR VERBOCE METOOES

Kragtens die bevoegdheid aan my verleen deur artikels 78 en 79 van die Ordonnansie op Natuur
en Omgewingsbewaring, 1974 (Ordonnansie No. 19 van 1974), stel ek hierby vir die jaar 2008

die spesies van beskermde wilde diere, en ander wilde diere waarop die proklamasie van
krag is soos gelys in kolom een en twee van Bylae 1;

die jagseisoene, gebiede en daaglikse jagbuit, soos onderskeidelik uiteengesit in die
derde, vierde en vyfde kolomme van Bylae 1; vas

en word die mate van opheffing van artikels 29 en 33(1) in terme van artikel 79 (b), in
Bylae 2 en kolom ses van Bylae 1, gespesifiseer.
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PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 18 DECEMBER 2007

VERDUIDELIKENDE ADDENDUM (BYLAE 2)

In Kolom 6 van die Jagproklamasie word die mate waarin artikels 29 (verbode jagmetodes) en
33(1) (gebruik van motorvoertuig) in terme van artikel 79(b), opgehef word, aangedui. Wanneer
die betrokke paragrawe van artikels 29 en 33(1) in die Jagproklamasie ten opsigte van 'n bepaalde
spesie opgehef word, beteken dit dat daardie verbode jagmetodes aangewend kan word om die
spesie te jag. Soos byvoorbeeld, mag vlakvarke met 'n lig (b) en gedurende die nag (e), gejag
word. 'n Kort uiteensetting van elke paragraaf wat in die jagproklamasie genoem word, word
hieronder verskaf:

Artikel 29: Verbode Jagmetodes in terme van artikel 79(b) van die Ordonnansie op Natuur
en Omgewingsbewaring, 1974 (Ordonnansie No. 19 van 1974).

Paragraaf (b):

Paragraaf (c):

Paragraaf (d):

Paragraaf (e):

Paragraaf (g):

Paragraaf U):

Paragraaf (I):

Jag met behulp van 'n kunsmatige Iig;

op of vanaf 'n openbare pad;

jag deur middel van 'n striklvanghok;

jag gedurende die tydperk een uur na sononder op enige dag en een uur
voor sonop die valgende dag;

jag deur middel van 'n vuurwapen wat 'n patroon met randontsteking en 'n
kaliber van minder as 5,6 mm afskiet;

jag deur middel van 'n gestelde geweer of enige dergelike apparaat;

jag deur gebruik te maak van 'n hondo

Artikel 33(1): Verbod op gebruik van motorvoertuie of lugvaartuie met die doel om wilde
diere te jag of om die jag ens. op sodanige diere te verfilm of te fotografeer, in terme van
artikel 79(b).

Behoudens die bepalings van subartikel (2) mag niemand sander 'n permit enige motorvoertuig of
lugvaartuig gebruik om enige wilde dier te jag of om enige wilde dier of diere te jag, te verstoor,
aan te dryf of op loop te jag met die doel om sodanige jag, verstoring, aandrywing of vlug te verfilm
of te fotografeer of vir enige ander doel wat ook al nie.



Skedule 1
JAGSEISOENE, OAAGLIKSE JAGBUIT EN JAG OEUR MIDOEL VAN VERBOCE JAGMETODES BINNE DIE NOORD-KAAP
PROVINSIE: 2008

.Jagseisoen en/of tyC!perk
Mate waarin artikel29 en 33(1)'opgeskort is met.waartydens verbode Makslinum jagbult per

Spesies jaginetodes toegepas mag samevattende verduidellking. SiEln SkiHlule 2 vir
word

perseen perdag volledige beskrywlng
Van Tot

Kolom 1 Kolom 2 Kolom 3· Kolom4 Ketem 5 Korom 6

Springbok Antidorcas marsupialis 1 Jan. 31 Des. Onbeperk
Artikel29 paragraaf(d - slegst.o.v. wildvangnette),en Artikel

33(11 Gebruikvan motorvoertuia of luavaartuia,
Blesbok Damaliscus dorcas philliDSi 1 Mei 31 AUQ. 5

Rooibok
Aepyceros melampus

1 MeL 31 Aug. 5metemous
Bontebok Damaliscus dorcas dorcas 1 Mei. 31 AUQ. 1

Buffel Svncerus caffer 1 Mei. 31 AUQ. 1
Kameelcerd Giraffa camelopardalis 1 Mei. 31 AUQ. 1
Gemsbok OrvxaazeJla aazella 1 Mei. 31 AUQ. 1

Eland Taurotraaus otv» 1 Mei. 31 Aua. 1
Rooihartebees AlcelaDhus buselaphus 1 Mei. 31 AUQ. 1
Blouwildebees Connochaetes taurinus 1 Mei. 31 Aua. 1 Artikel 33(1)Gebruikvan motorvoertuig
Swartwildebees Connochaetes onou 1 Mei. 31 AUQ. 1

Suidwes Berakwaaoa Equus zebra hartmannae 1 MeL 31 AUQ. 1
SebraBurchell's Eauus burchelli 1 MeL 31 AUQ. 1

Rooiribbok Redunca fulvorufula 1 Mei. 31 AUQ. 1
Vaalribbok Pe/ea ceoreotus 1 MeL 31 AUQ 1

Koedoe Tragelaphus strepsiceros 1 Julie 31 Aug.
1, uitgeslult Namakwa

Streek
Gewone Duiker Svlvicaora arimmia 1 Mei. 31 AUQ 1

Steenbok Raphicerus camoestris 1 Mei. 31 Auo 1

Vlakvark Phacochoerus aethiopicus 1 Jan. 31 Des. 15
Artikel29 (b) en (e), nagjagmet Iig,ArtikeI33(1) Gebruik

van motorvoertuia
Blouaap cercconnecus ovoemhtus 1 Jan. 31 Des. Onbeoerk Artikel 29 oaraqraat(d): Hok

Kaaose bobbeiaan Paoio ursinus 1 Jan. 31 Des. Onbeoerk Artikel29 oaraaraaf(d): Hok
Rooiiakkals Canis mesomelas 1 Jan. 31 Des. Onbeoerk Artikel29 paragraaf(b), (d),(e)en (I): Nagjag, Hok, Honde,

Rooikat Feliscaracal 1 Jan. 31 Des. Onbeoerk en ArtikeI33(1): Gebruikvan motorvoertuia

Vaalboskat Felis Iybica 1 Jan. 31 Des.
3 - slegs in Namakwa Artikel29 paragraaf(b), (d),(e)en (I): Nagjag, Hok, HondeStreek

Vlakhaas Leous caoensis 1 Jan. 31 Des. 5 Artikel29 paragraaf(b), (e) en (g): Nagjagen .22geweer
Kolhaas Lepus saxati/is 1 Jan. 31 Des. 5 en ArtikeI33(1):Gebruik van motorvoertuia

K1iodassie Procavia capensis 1 Jan. 31 Des. Onbeoerk Paraaraaf(dl, (a): Vanahoken .22 aeweer
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Gewone Tarentaal Numida me/eagris 1 Jan. 31 Des. 10

Kolqans A/opochen eeavotiecus 1 Jan. 31 Des. 10
Wildemakou Plectropterus gambensis 1 May 31 Aug 5
Kopereend Tadoma cana 1 Jan 31 Mar 5
Berqaartrvs Sc/eroptila africanus 1 Mei 30 Jun. 5

Kalaharipatrys Sc/eroptila /evail/antoides 1 Mei 30 Jun. 5
Rooibekfisant ptemistesadspersus 1 Mei 30 Jun. 5 Artikel 29 (g) Gebruikvan 'n .22 geweer.
Kaaose Fisant ptemistescapensis 1 Mei 30 Jun. 5
Natalse Fisant ptemistesnata/ensis 1 Mei 30 Jun. 5
Bosveldfisant ptemistesswainsonii 1 Mei 30 Jun. 5

Kransduif Columba auinea 1 Jan. 31 Des. 50
Grootrinqduif Streptopelia semitorquata 1 Jan. 31 Des. 10
Rooiborsduifie Streptooelia seneaeensts 1 Jan. 31 Des. 10

Gewone Tortelduif Streptopelia capico/a 1 Jan. 31 Des. 10
..

Muisvoels Coliidae 1 Jan. 31 Des. Onbeperk
Witqalspreeu Spreo bic%r 1 Jan. 31 Des. Onbeoerk

Gewone Mossie Passerme/anurus 1 Jan. 31 Des. Onbeoerk
Swartkeelqeelvink P/oceus ve/atus 1 Jan."' 31 Des. Onbeperk

Artikel29 (d), uitgesonderd misnette. Gebruikvan misnette
Kaaose Wewer P/oceus capensis 1 Jan. 31 Des. Onbeoerk
Rooibekkwelea Que/ea que/ea 1 Jan. 31 Des. Onbeperk

net deur geregistreerde personeen (g) gebruikvan 'n .22

Rooivink Eup/ectes orix 1 Jan. 31 Des. Onbeoerk
geweer.

Garieoalasoaie Zosterops palfidus 1 Jan. 31 Des. Onbeoerk
Kaapse Glasogie Zosterops virens 1 Jan. 31 Des. Onbeperk

Witborskraai Corvus a/bus 1 Jan. 31 Des. Onbeoerk
Swartkraai Corvus capensis 1 Jan. 31 Des. Onbeperk

.... <. '"',,;::', ";.,.:'.:'; . " .' " "'. i.;'';:. '"<' ..Voeljagin'dieN(jor'd~!<aapPl'ovirisie Uitci~soriderd NamakWalarid Landdrosdistrik·:.. ". '" ' " .. ,
Geelbekeend Anasundulata 1 Mei 31 Auc, 10
Rooibekeend Anaserythrorhyncha 1 Mei 31 Aug. 10

Teeleend Anascapensis 1 Mei 31 AUQ. 10
Kaaose Slooeend Anassmithii 1 Mei 31 Aug. 10 Artikel 29 (g) Gebruikvan 'n .22 geweer.

Bruineend Nettaeryhroohtha/ma 1 Mei 31 AUQ. 10
Kelkiewyn pteroc/es namaqua 1 Apr. 15 Jul. 10

Gevlekte sancoatrvs Pteroc/es burchel/i 1 Jan. 31 Mar. 5
. ·i. . :. .i<:::.,;;,; :t\::"" .::~!:;,;-::,. :. ,-,t . :;;;';~:.;;~i;:';~i;'1~;).'i,'J(,,;~>yoeljaj:rslegs·ln. NamakWliliind Lariddr()sdistrlk:~~.' .;,.\. J:" '•.. C,' C.',,". .:.r ,,,~. ;.' :«: .:" co;':' ':,,, .. .>{:,{i(.~;;"

Geelbekeend Anasundu/ata 1 Jan. 30 Aoril 10
Rooibekeend Anaserythrorhyncha 1 Jan, 30 Aoril 10

Teeleend Anasceoensi« 1 Jan. 30 April 10 Artikel 29 (g) Gebruikvan In .22 geweer.
Kaaose slooeend Anassmithii 1 Jan. 30 April 10

Bruineend Netta eryhrophthalma 1 Jan. 30 April 10
Withalskraai Gorvis a/bicollis 1 Jan, 31 Des, 10
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